FILED FOR RTCORD:.._ /2-/% 1973 at .. /20 o"cloock. 2N,

DULY RECORDID X /8 19 P32t T o'clock & M.
INSTRUMENT NO. LEH STURRCCE, TLLJR COUNTY CLERK
Bé . e . DEPUTY
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
REGULAR MEETING GO2 e 70
DECEMBER 10, 1973 bvor LUGE ot fu
10:30 A.M.

At the regular meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court
held on the above date and time, all members were present.
The Meeting opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
grant Arthur G. Gilchrest the authority to purchase necessary
paint to paint signs on garbage containers. All voted yes,
none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
approve the tax roll forms number 16 and 18 for 1973 tax roll.
A1l voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the monthly bills for payment as submitted and approved by
the Auditors Office. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
1ssue three (3) time warrants in the amount of $5,000.00 each
to come due in December 1974, December 1975 and December 1976
to pay for a Frond-End Loader for Precinct 2. All voted yes,
none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
adopt a resolution concerning the Big Thicket National Park. See
dttached resolution. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
ray the employees of County a $50.00 Christmas Cost of Living
Bonus. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm., Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
authorize the Auditors Office to transfer back to the General Fund
$5,912.70, from Revenue Sharing, which was paid out of the General
Fund for the Sheriff's car. Commissioners Best, Belt and

Jordan voted yes, Comm. Parks abstained.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to
approve the monthly report of the Extension Service. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt
to pay $43.00 hospital bill of Jesse Mangum at Galveston
Hospital. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt
to accept the bid of Ogden Chevrolet Co. of $4582.60 for a

for a new truck for Precinct 4. See attached bids. All voted
Yyes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt
to approve a policy for employees to work during their
vVacation and be paid for same instead of being a replacement.
All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks
to authorize the Justice of the Peace of Precinct 1 to

hire a secretary starting December 15th, 1973 at regular
deputy salary. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm.. Belt
to authorize the Sheriff's Office to place the extra radar set
in Arthur G. Gilchriest's patrol car. All voted yes, none voted no.

There being no further business, the Meeting adjourned.



¥ A } ’." ~
vor UiG2 na 39
Tom D. Mann, County Judge

Joe 1. Best, Comm. Pct.#l

H.M, Parks, Comm. Pct.#2

Kenneth Belt, Comm. Pct.#3

James R. Jordan, Comm. PCt.#4

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk




g fiel® -
Lvo? LUQ P AL
THE STATE OF TEXAS /
. i
COUNTY OF TYLER: On this the /7 day of ol lc. 1973,

the Commissiorners Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a
Special Sessicn of a regular term at the regular meeting place at the
Courthouse in the Commissionsrs Court Room in Woodville, Texas, Tyler

County with the following members of the Court present, to ~wit:

Tom D. Mann County Judge

Joe Best Commissioner- Pect. #1

H. M. Parks Commissioner: Pebt, #2

Kenneth Belt Commissionsr Pet. # 3
James R. Jordan Commissioner Pct. # 4

the following absent, None, thereby constituting a quorum, when among
other things, the following proceedings had, the following crders were passed,
to-wit:

Upon the motion of CommiSSioner '4§Zééé£?%1 o and a ‘second by

Commissioner féé}:g’ A and the unanimous vote of the Court de

hereby adapﬁ/€£e following Resolution.

RESCLUTION

WHEREAS, The National Park Service recemmended in May, 1967, the
egtablishment of a 35,500 acre "string of pearls" Big Thickei National
Monumont in Southeast Texas to preserve the unique ecology and historically
interesting characteristics of the area; and

WHERFEAS, use and development of land already owned. by the Federal
Government should be of primary consideration in plamning for the

Big Thicket Park or Monumont, with the purchase of additional lands from
private landowners secondary; and

WHERFEAS, the economic progress of Texas is, to a great extent, dependent upon
our forest resources which supply the materials tc help build our homes,
schools, churches, towns and cities, which would be substantually reduced

by creating a Big Thicket Park of more than 35,500 contained acres; and

WHFERFAS, countless forest products are required to improve the standard
of living, and furnish compensation of this and fulure generations;

NOW THEREFCORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners Ccurt of Tyler
County, Texas opposes the establishment of a Big Thicket Biological and
Botanical Preserve of more than 35,500 contained acres; and

BE IT RESCLVED, that nc homes be taken; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that no river, bayou of creek corriders be talen.

WHEREUPON, Court stands recessed.

~7

I

.ZJ}‘M £ - ///,LM,__‘__

COUNTY JUDGE




N - P 3
Lver &U{‘ PALE 32 Colmesnuu, ... _
Phone: 837-2244

oo December 6, 1973

Commissioners Court
Woodville, Texas 75979

fentleman:
Per your request for bid on truck for Prsceint 4:

197L Chevrolet 2 ton

Series CE61L03

350- V8 .
5 speed New Process transmission
Full Depth Foam Seat

H. D. Frame

8,000# Frt. Springs

23,000# Rear Springs

Auxiliary Cverloads

15,000# 2spd Hear Axle

20x6,5- 6 hole Budd wWheels
8.,25x20-10 P,R. Frt.Tires
9.00x20-10 P,R. Rear (on/off)
5,000# Frt. axle

Sale Price: $5,000,00
Less Fed. Ex. Tax 317.40-

Your price: B ,582.,60
This unit 1s now availallk for immediate delivsry.

Sincerely,

/J - -
(fff' e &L {.‘./;/c.‘(/t L
Ogden Chevrdiet, Inc.

We Want Your New Chevrolet
Yo Be The Best Car You Ever Owned!

Monte Carlo

Chevelle 55 454




LSONMERSOOUAT S Nep, 1O a7 v Page & op L
OwEn, BB 2 L EUAD TYLER COUNTY, TENAS

CSLANY DESISTER ARND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS AL!
£y -

o8 T T sy

Evos LUL TN

| Amount of

MATURE QF CLAIM .
J Claim

NAME Or CLAIMANT

ane Ford, Tnc. | Hevoalrs i SHaRe }
[ —eemm T T e

Water, County Barn

Utilities -~ Co. Barn 3.27

1327  [Sam Heouston Eleciric Ceo.

filcodyear Ssrvice Stores Parts

1361 (M & C 0il Company |

((as & 011 L3k

Repaire .

38, ”fﬂooxab Fxxon Serviee Station

— - __Tﬁ_ G g ‘______{__,.__.____ S P U
S U I S—— —_— oy ——
e — — - - — —_—_— e — e
——— e S ———— e e ,,____|_,,,.___ ——

APPROVED THf&,é.____ cay of Adre ___, i9n3.
MS CAECKED AND APPROVED

s / 7/5 G S — CLAIMS G/ECKED AND
m NTY JUDGE / 22 T, L
COUNTY AUDITOR ¢




CIATER AND MIMUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __ Sotid Washe  FUND TYLER COULTY TEWAS

-~

E_VUL LU‘F‘- F\LL d"]l'_

Claim

Humher

_é: M Motor Duaps

e Sl

NAME OF CLAIMANT ; FEATUREZ OF CLAIM

b

13n2 George P. Bane _
- 1 « T 0 e & A LZ
_ 1319 Wack Leane Ford, Inc, Repairs . Sels L
222,00

APPROVED Tru&/‘f’ day of. /}4{3 L1977

L

N

/f =

TY JUDGE

) L CLAIMS CHECEED A:‘u‘D%PyOVED
- L
— T 'cr"?

Fd ~ {'g
COUNTY AUDITOR



CoormEn IS COUnRT o Dogerher TU 0 qer L 2 Poge i of G
CLMY REGISTER AMD MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Ganecal o JFUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
ar G52 mee 33
e B 41 SIS e IV . _
S —— - _— — S L —
Claim . o ! L Amount of Date
NAME OF CLATMANT e VURE OF CLAIM ’
Mumber Claiym L Allowed
T T LTI T T T T T LTI T T T 2 1 P B B o N pei—— B gl
oneriii Dept. < 1978 TIECs
1 & 1 Mobor Co. I'n be Defiunded by Revenus Shar. $5912.70 | 12-5-77
L ‘ P o
o pdiwng Ainacker Fead Frisonscs 33,00
1283 ALY Makes Typewriter Exchange Repale Adder — Bxtension 29.50 A
AP The Acratod Company Used Card Flle - Co, Clerk 175,00
1267 Cecil Barnes Constable Mileage - Hov, 50.00
1280 1. Gayle Burton, iM.D, Sheriff — Med. Ixp for priscners 22.00 _
1305 |Brookshire Bros. | Groe. Allow. to Paupsrs 150.G6C

1303 lContirental 0il. Co. ; Sheriff Dept. — Gds & O3l 1475

LoA320  [City of Weodville Water Bill 107.78

1290 County Auditors Assn. of Texas Associabilon Duss 22.50

Trip to Dist. Court Seminar 18.25

3B:h5

H11da Coats

1271 iClavke & Courts Co. Atty. Supplies

1285 Clemmons Ins. Agency Bonds fo. -
1273 lgitizens State Bank Printed Checks — Co. Clerk 5.63
1310 iCorner Texaco Janitor Supplies 12.30 .

1297 Lxxon Company Gas & Oil — Sheriff Dept. 212,85

1269 __|Galvin Wavne Fason | Pauper Care — Trip to Galves. 15.00

_._.1315 fast Texas Exterminating Co. Externinating Courthouse — Nov. - 22.50

1295 {(Future Forms & Printing Co, Sheriff Dept. — Memo Pads 121.03

1253 11, M. Feagin Ins. Agency Bonds for Officials 703,41
1300 Grifin Pharmacg T'ilm — Sheriff Dept. 109

1296 Gulf 0il Corperation Gas & 0i1 -~ Sheriff Dept. 96,80

APPROVED THIS Jo _ day ofggf_t:i%_, 1975 .

D ey, gl T CLAINS GHZKED NOAPRAQVED
COUNTY JUDGE - » (faas

COUNTY AUDITOR




R e R ars T o LR TS TR S - s = I b =
LRSS RS COURT Ux’: i ‘):ﬁC',‘,,A‘”J') 1( B - s Tors) H I 4

B RPN RO I A N e Md

SLAGTT HEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Genexal  FUND TYLER COUNTY, TOXAS
B v MV 7 1 S
MATURE OF CLAIM Amount of vt
- Cialm Allovred
Windeow Bhades $ 9L.50
_ Urillibnes = Courthouss | S2LL a0
lMilesgs — Constable Pee -~ Hov. 50.00
| Gas 0il Supglies 26,64
Cut of County Travel 3.9%
128, 10fPMce Supoly Cecter Supplies — Auditor 12.60
1302 {Pagas Auto Parts & Garage Repairs ~ Sheriff Dept. L7779 -
1255 Postmaster. . o | Stamps = Auditor - 16.00
_ 1290 Ditney Bowes Paper - Dist. Clerk L2.60
1316 0, F. Pelton & Sons Repairs to Beiler 269.75 i
S LETO Nogers Office Supply Co. Suppliss — Courthouse Offices 237.00
1275 | Story Wright Supplies — Courthouse Offices 136.4C | -
1260 Steck Warlick - Supplies - Courthouse Offices 6.30
LAz Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. Office Phones L71.59
C 1277 1Standard Office Equipment Co. Co. Glerk - Supplies 6215 o
_ l%g; Stafford Lowdon Co. Supplies — Dist. Clerk 151,63
lﬁéh Turnersz Plumbing Service Repair Water Heater 9,50
1318 Barbara Tolbert Certificate of Title - Tax Off. 250,00
o 3323 Texas Association of Countles Membership Duss 300.00
288 | Tyler Countv.Booster Supplies — Office 22.01
L1292 Texaco, Tnc., Gas & (011 —~ Sheriff Dept. 104 .50
1298 Tv Co Feed Co. Yeight Tickets — Sheriff Depl. 1C.50

SPPROVED THIS A2 day of 42:5; ,197.3 . :

Vo2 T .

e, C,/?/,,f - CLAIMS c;;@xso ND,APPROVED
COUNTY JUDGE -+ 7 1l fan

COUNTY AUDITOR



CLatt: PEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUN TS ALLOWED, |t

Claim

Nurmber

|
'# NAME OF CLAIMANT RATURE OF CLAIM
|
1
i

_A30L L
VEIE i unty bogpital o

n Data Szrvices, Inc.,

viile Auto Parts | Bepnirs to Cars — Sheriff AL

Yerox Corperavion )} Cc. Clerk: . _ - |
e . U D Lease  ®L5L,51 _
. S Supplies 21.00 35.50
21333 |Cuiligan Water Conditioning | Utilities - Alrport LT 2 D
3341 |Sam Houshon Electric Co., | Lights — Alrport - LrJaz oo

B - N
— B
NS S

SPPROVED THIS /2 day of L _22- N L1975 .
, - ’z;j i - CLAIMS CHEﬂi<EL2nyRowo

COLJ‘\. TY AUDITOR




1. Eavenue

_oobering

R
L‘d{;

| AR

B [P

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TLXAS

FALE 83

Claim

Numbaer

NATURE OF CLAIM

Amount of

Claim

Dote
Allowad '

O
el
%)
[
L’T
|
[
L2 H
1 [
=
[
-
=
ey
e
o
=

Ra=iMod,

Courthouse — Ext.,

s
I__J
-
')
)

 9%a___iIluflan Tveewriter Co.

Llectric Wypewriter — Tax

! 1H. C. Royie Co.

Folding Chairs ~ Senior

(]
H
D
-

Feo. Hell

Gha CEwith Municipal Supplies, Inc.

Red Dome Lites - Sheriff Dept.

gy
~0

_91a_ Jd.D. Taylor

Tablas for Senlor Rec.

igil

o o o
4:-
T

@)}
O

-~

|
|

——

=

APF}B}JMED THIS /0  day of 452@; . 197.%.
™

COUNTY JUDCE -

CLAIMS CHEEKED A

Py 7

ND ABPROVED

Lol T,

COUNTY AUDITOR 4



T movpts, wee by T o

CFUND TYLER COLnTY, TEXAL

A -‘ ‘:: :
L‘!‘IJE E.l {J;I‘,
fptndsh iy il r‘,.,, oen T e Y T T L T e T T T T L L LT L T T T L I s S T I L s T s
Claim . ;
MAMEZ OF CLAIMANT ! MNATLHAE OF CLAIM
Numbey .
ey s l . - B e ~
Cbzsé iTilds Bexlow G GUED3 ac, @ 200,00
o
1254 |1illie Meze Barlow L 0,074 ac. @ 2560.00
iong  1B.C. Colling % dasper Fed. Sav. | C.03L oc, @ 260,00
3250 lPesvd Cobb | 2,375 ac. @ 260.00 | £17.50
u [ -~ = R
1219 Boy J. Elliott & Southezst Sav. | 0.095 ae, @ 260.00 23.00
| S RN~ 0% &, R
1252 Timothy Tpanks . 1.1.098 ac. @ 200.00 285,00
1306 Lo G. Cunber | Iiov. mxp. for Obbaining RJY 2063
‘ Ap. 10T S I
. ]
1251 |Wayne Herndon L L 0.483 ac, @ 260.00 124,00
1253 |8..8. Spencer 1 1.05L ac. @ 260.00 27100
I _ - SN R SR

APPROVED THIS /& doy of L 1975

J L S re ‘ N
T T CLAIMS CHECKED, AND PPROVED

TOUNTY JUDGE al f :r?f"
COUNTY AUDITOR v




pe L g rarer ey
LS -

ATIONER'SCOoUN T UF

- ! -
....... 1 B LG P ”!4:)"‘», I c! U -
LA BEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,  Jusv  FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
£ ML
‘]'jh LL“W r*L' .,,f{_j
EER = —Taom S e e S S T T R R R A S AL SR S T e T o —rmesmmmen mreereamipeo o oo
Ciairr,

\lu nb”

_12845

~ Fa

NATURE CF CLAIM

Amount of

L. : PR
. Ane 114f7 20.00
1268 18 on Jud. Exp. 260,37
lans _"E Toe R. Smith Couwrt Appbtd. Abty — O, Wilshire 50.00 L
o AzbG  |Clyde B. Smith | duvendde Judge ] 2L
1281 {Southwestern Bell Telephone | B. Judge Telephons Txp. 2l.ed

/
APPROVED anL__mda\, of_ Lpéc__

Do /"7/ .
e AT =

1675

r

COUNTY JUDCE

CLAIMS ("HF(-;KED A

[5/

LOUh.TY AUDITOR

ND APRROVED
¢



P I T e T Rl
RSN DGR L o

T
H

Page

RTGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ _RES 7

_FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

~ .
[

U ST R
‘.I'I'UL [J L:ﬁ:.r_ Fhig

Clafrn | ) . . . . Amount of Date
| NAIE OF CLAIMANT MATURE OF CLAIM o 4
Muinber i Claim Allowed
- LIt Tt .f,ﬁ. — Lo J— — T L LT T T T T T T I T T = SF—— = — e T e e [ov———
1959 ¥ Bert Contract Labor _lsiesoo |

. AFPROVED THIS_£2

A

T v

day of_L?fgﬁ___, 1973

7
._’77?/'7 S .

{
COUNTY JUDGE

e

CLAIMS CHEGKED AND APPROVED

COUNT AUDTTdR



COMTHMESICMER'S CounT OF _ Do LT Page L af . __
' C-Lr N REGISTER AMD MINUTES CF ACCOUMNTS ALLIDWED, R»“’fjﬁ__________, R TY LS COUNTY, TEXA
N ¢/ 2 St TR A S
NAME OF CLAIMAN I MATURE GF CLAIM Amount of Dt
Mo I N Lo Lol SEm o Ao
_ 352 flaprpos P, Hene l Partn TOTAT l
o AAst Cryer Construction Co. | Crushed Hock o 1L1,5C _
i ST e - 2t e e g ke 350 |2 i
4352 Jlyde Freeman Culverbs 1L31.60 ’ o
238 Goodyear Service Store Tire & Tubes _Lozsn.en 4 )
. 59 __iGulf Gil Corporation _ Gas . BuEe L
o 2h2 0 Minyard Motor Co. Repalrs to Equipment 23,70 |
1347 M & C 011 Compsny | Gas & Oil | LL2.gC
12353 _1Ogden Chevrolet Co. | Repairs _Zks.0C |
3350 Sullivans Hardware L Supplies 21.95
1355 |Texaco, Inc, - Gas 3.72
L A35T  Woodville Aubo Parts, Inc, Repairs L ) 1C9. )
1355 |Woodville Welding & Mach. Shop Bepairs . 12.00
_ 1368 |Gulf States Utdlities Lights -~ Co. Barn 15.52
1347 !Vinson Mobil Center Gas & 0il N 3.78
1368 | City Wator Works Utilities 5.00
_______ 13465 |Kemneth Belt Re—imbursement tele. exp. 20,09
1362 Flton Tribble Gulf Service | Groceries for Paupers 55.27
13569 |Jacksons Industrial Supplies Revairs 35,22

APPROVED rle_,day of e

~

atl 11,7 #

1977 .

o/

i, - - —

/;.—.

,_f/

l

CKJUNT‘Y Ju 1P(JE

CLAIMS CHE

KED

M

ﬁDAP

ROVED

(,OUN ry AUDI TGR



T
il

COMMAIERINNER'S COURT OF_ Decembzr 10U REVEE] Page - _of L
" CLATM BECISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Tel %L FND TYLES COLNTY, TEXAS
gvar Lu/. e Jo
T T T T T T Aot | b
Numbor NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Cluim Al
O OO Ut S SSS b
260 l & idoror oo Pavts $15.05 |
e LQI;({QQJT@SHL@ Luiverts a 8L B
1335 Gulf 011 Corporation Gas & Cil 27.21
1338 |Guif Sbetes Ukilities Credit Memo L
1334 [George P. Bans, Inc., Repalrs 57.84
_1.399 Jasper Crecsobting Co., Inc. Creosched Lumber | 589,28
BRCEYE acksons inﬂus@tl;%}..,_e}lppllea Supplies 58.66
1349 leuiiivens Supplies 13.00
oL _A313 iSonbhwestern Bell Tele. Calls charged to Auditors Off. 3.11
~13Mkh |Senaca Water Supply Water ~— Co. Barn 6.00
1336 Twmers_ Radlator Service RBepairs | 212,56
1345  |Thomas Nursery & Florist 1 Flat Bed Traylor 62,50 |
1343 Vinson Mobil Center Gag & 011 110.18
1346 Woodville Auto Parts, Inc. Repairs 7.20
13Lz Western Aubo Store Repairs _ 6.59
1332 lWoodville Melding & Machine Sh. | Fepairs 63.75

APPROVED me__day of A

-"/, e /{/ ,'Z;/cr

L1977

COUNTY JUDGE

cuw%

%D/;QOVED

COUNTY AUDITOR



